Nassau Deacons Calendar of Ministry
September 2024 – May 2025

2024
· 
· New Deacons Class of 2027 Meet with Session
· Thurs Sept 19, 7:00 – 8:30 PM, Assembly Room 
· 
· Ordination & Installation of New Deacons & Elders
Sun Sept 22, 11:00 AM, Sanctuary 

Deacon Kick-off 
Tues Oct 1, 7:00-8:30 PM, AR   
Meet our new deacons, launch our year, plan our outreach programs, 
fill our teams, assign team coordinators, and enjoy an indoor Prayer Walk  

Interfaith Stitchers at Nassau
Sun Oct 20, 2:00-4:00 PM, AR
· 
· Deacon Education & Meeting
· Tues Nov 12, 7:00 – 8:30 PM, Chapel
· 
· Decorate the Sanctuary for Advent & Christmas
Wed Nov 27, 10:00 – 10:45 AM, Sanctuary

Advent Service of Remembrance
Sun Dec 8, 2:00-3:00 PM, Chapel 
· 
· Advent Communion @ Stonebridge (Skillman NJ)
· Tues Dec 10, 1:30-2:30 PM, Stonebridge Auditorium, 2nd floor

· Advent Communion @ Windrows (Princeton NJ)
· Tues Dec 17, 1:30-2:30 PM, Lower Gallery

Christmas Cookie Baking 
Thurs Dec 19, 9:00 AM -1:00 PM, Nassau Kitchen AND
Christmas Care Package Delivery Prep
[bookmark: _Hlk147390932]Thurs Dec 19, 1:00-1:45 PM, Office Hallway 
· 
· Delivery of Christmas Care Packages / Poinsettia & Cookies
· [bookmark: _Hlk94613688]Sund Dec 22, pickup at after worship, outside Church Office 
2025

· Deacon Education & Meeting
· Tues Feb 11, 7:00 – 8:30 PM, Chapel
· 
· Lenten Communion @ Stonebridge (Skillman NJ)
· Tues Apr1, 1:30-2:30 PM, Stonebridge Auditorium, 2nd floor

Lenten Communion @ Windrows (Princeton NJ)
Tues Apr 8, 1:30-2:30 PM, Lower Gallery

[bookmark: _Hlk144108113]Decorate the Sanctuary for Easter (following the 12:00 PM Good Friday Service)
Fri Apr 18, 1:00 PM, Sanctuary
Prepare Easter Care Packages (following the 12:00 PM Good Friday Service)
Fri Apr 18, 1:00 PM, Office Hallway

Easter Sunday Flower & Care Package Delivery
Sun Apr 20, morning gift bag pickup after worship outside office until 12:45 PM

Deacon Education & Meeting
Tues May 6, 7:00 – 8:30 PM, Chapel



WORSHIP NOTES:

Christmas Eve 3:00, 5:00, 9:00 PM		Dec 24, 2024	

One Service at 10:00 AM			Dec 29, 2024
May 18 – Aug 31, 2025 
	
One Service at 11:00 AM			March 16, 2025; Youth Sunday

Easter 	6:30 AM, Cemetery 		April 20, 2025
9:00 & 11:00 AM, Sanctuary	
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